TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenneth C. Whitlow		05/13/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Sheila M. Whitlow		05/13/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lil Sluggers, Inc.
Street Address:	156 Railroad Street
City:	Huntington Station
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11746
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77092017	LIL SLUGGERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-228-8484

Email: sbarrese@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondent Name: Dilworth & Barrese LLP Address Line 1: 333 Earle Ovington Blvd.

Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11553

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1427-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leo G. Lenna	
Signature:	/lgl/	
Date:	05/14/2008 TRADEMARK	
IRADEINARA		

900106498 REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0168

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Kenneth C. Whitlow and Sheila M. Whitlow ("Assignor") with an address of 5 Squire Court, East Northport, New York, 11731, has adopted, used and is using the mark LIL SLUGGERS and design, Application No. 77/092,017 filed on January 26, 2007, which is a pending application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Lil Sluggers, Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with an address of 156 Railroad Street, Huntington Station, New York, 11746, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application pending thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the aboveidentified pending application.

Dated: May 13, 2008

Dated: May 13, 2008

RECORDED: 05/14/2008

Sheila M. Whith